	05	-18-200°	<u></u>	- 	
FORM_PTO-		1722448			epartment of Commerce t and Trademark Office
MAY 8 9 200	, 3			\mathcal{C}	
MAY U 9 ZIN	· • •	ATION FORM	COVER SHEET	$_{T}$	
.		PATENTS	ONLY		
Submission	Rissioner of Patents and Trademark	cs: Please record		nai document(s)	or copy(les).
New	32701	X Assignme		rity Agreement	
Resubmit Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Chang	ge of Name	
Correction	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	·	
Correctiv	e Document 011452 Frame # 0324		U.S. Gove	Sovernment Agencies	ret File
Conveying i		│	Departmental Fill itional names of conve		
	Benedikt KLAUS	Mark ii add		,,,, ,	Month Day Year 10/13/00
Name (line 2)					Sur sudden Bate
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year 10/06/00
Name (line 1)	Andreas MAYR				10/00/00
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty		Mark if additional	names of receivin	
Name (line 1)	ZUENA-STAERKER Gmbh & C	Co. KG			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	Aeussere Uferstrasse 61-73				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment)
Address (Iline 3)	Augsburg		many	D-86154 Zip Code	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	State/Co	Enter for the first Rece		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011802 FRAME: 0038

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)643-5000
Name Helfgott & Karas, P.C.		
Address (line 1) Empire State Building		
Address (line 2) 60th Floor		
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10118		
Address (line 4) Attorney Docket No.: GRAT	17.770	
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		onal numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	
Patent Application Number(s)		inder(3)
09/090.870		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application wa	s Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	2	PCT
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	POI
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	ittional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08	3-1634
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	s X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true and operiginal document. Charges to deposit acc	correct and any ount are authorized, as
Harris A. Wolin		05/07/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	O 1 P E -16/9C MAY 0 9 2001		ON FORM CONTINUATION			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying F Enter additional	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	A Ma	ark if additional nam	nes of conveying pa	rties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
	Alois ULLMER					10/11/00
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
Name (line 1)						Month Day Year
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
Name (line 1)						Month Day Year
Name (line 2)]
Receiving P	arty(ies)		Mark if	additional names of	receiving part	ies attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ie	s)				
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1						of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2						document from Assignment.)
Address (line :	3)	City	State	Country	Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (fine 2)					receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2						Assignment.)
Address (line 3	Ci	tv	State	/Country	Zip	Code
Enter either t	Number(s) or I he Patent Application	Patent Number Number or the Paten	r(s) m	ark if additional num TENTER BOTH num	bers attached	same property).
FF	Patent Application	Number(s)			Patent Num	iber(s)
L] [

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0861-0027		Patent an	irtment of Coinmero d Trademerk Office PATENT
1.1 U-01 RE	101595977 CORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY	L) Sheet	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	redemarks: Please record the attach	ed original document(s) o	r copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		,	
Document IDS	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	(For Use ONL	S. Government by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #		ental File Secret	
Conveying Party(les)	Mark If additional name	of conveying parties attached	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Benedict KLAUS			10/13/00
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Y-a
Second Party Name (line 1) Andreas MAYR			10/06/00
Name (line 2)			096968
Receiving Party	Mark N	additional names of receiving	
Name (line 1) ZUENA-STAERKER	GmbH & Co. KG		document to be reco
		n	celving party is not omiciled in the Unite
Name (line 2)			tates, an appointmen if a domestic
Address (line 1) Acussere Uferstrasse 6	1-73		spresentative is alle: Designation must be aparate document in
Address (line 2)			salgnment.)
Address (time 3) Augsburg	Germany	D-86154	
Domestic Representative Nam	e and Address Free for the	Zio Code first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (time 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
29/8-01 (TALLANC 00000057 0969-876		•	
70:36) 40 (3/ 29 -			
i			

PATENT REEL: 011452 FRAME: 0324

FORM PTO Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	-1619B	P	age 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code	and Telephor	ne Number	(212)643-5000
Name	Helfgott & Karas, P.C.				
Address (line 1)	Empire State Building				
Address (line 2)	60th Floor				
Address (line s)	New York, New York 101	18			
Address (line 4)	Attorney Docket No.: GR	AT 17.770			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen		tached conve	rance document	#4
• •	Number(s) or Patent N	• •		L	nel numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or it ant Application Number(s)		(DO NOT ENTER	907H numbers for the Patent Num	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
09/696.876					
	s being filed together with a <u>new.</u> It named executing inventor.	Patent Application,	enter the date the	patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)				7
	or PCT application number		P	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PCT
	If a U.S. Application Num not been assigned.	iDer PCT	P(ਸ[PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the	total number o	of properties in	volved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	unt for Propertie	s Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$	40.00
Deposit	Account	nclosed X	Deposit Acco		
(Enter 10)	payment by deposit account or if	Deposit Accou	-	# 08-	1634
		Authorization	to charge addit	ional fees: Yes	X Ho
Statement a	nd Signature		1		
attach	best of my knowledge and ed copy is a true copy of ti ted herein.	d belief, the foot he original doc	going informa import. Charge	ition is true and co is to deposit acco	orrect and any unt are authorized, as
	Samson Helfgott		′ /		01/16/01
Name	of Person Signing	V	Signature		Date
86	ny fee due with this paper erved by an enclosed chec arged on deposit Acct. No	k, may be		Filed by Express (Receipt No. 563) on	(2236756US)

PATENT REEL: 011452 FRAME: 0325

REEL: 011802 FRAME: 0042

FORM PTO-161 Expires 08/30/98 OMB 0851-0027	CONTIN	ORM COVER SHEET UATION IS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Part		dditional names of conveying parties	s attached Execution Date
Enter additional Col			Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Alo	S ULLMER		10/11/00
Name (line 2)			Execution Data Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			Morth Mey Year
Name (line 2)		-	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Park	• •	Mark If additional names of rec	parties attached
Enter additional Re	celving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded lean assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not densitied in the Unit-4 States, an appointment of a demeats representative
Address (line 1)			is attached. (Designation must be a expense document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Chy	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded le an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domicited in the United States, on appointment of a
Address (line 1)			demestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)			be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		State/Country	Za Coda
	imber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent M		
ĭ	ent Application Number(s)		tent Number(s)

PATENT REEL: 011452 FRAME: 0326

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Ducke	No.	
IXXXX	l MO,	

HIERBAS, the below nat	ned inventor, ASSIC	GNOR, haz mad	o a certain n	ew nini u	soful inventka	ı in :	
	r stabilis: ernal comb			the	exhaust	line	
x which			9 - 110		·		
A William							
checkone) () un ap	plication is being fil	ical concurrently	herowith,				
լյ տուոր	plication for a Pater	nt of the United S	Sintes was fi	icd on			
g bun []	siven Application Sc						
nd WHEREAS		Staerker			KG		
aving a place of business		re Uferst		<u>61 - </u>	73		
s desirous of obtaining th		154 Augst			RMANY		SSIGNER
NOW, THEREFORI							
not executed, and will the AND ASSIGNOR legal representatives and lawful papers, execute a	attitives and assigns, attourned all division and all division thereon and all division thereon and all relations in any country or at to claim for the said property protection and reissues thereof fizes and requests the or countries foreign and reissues thereof and reissues thereof artives and assigns covenants and agree of execute, my agree further covenants and assigns, my facts all divisional, continuation and accountries and assigns any facts and divisional, continuation and accountries and assigns, any facts at divisional, continuation and all divisional and all	the enthe right, ons, renewals and exten applications for countries foreign materials of the country is and invention if; and invention if; and invention are commissioned to the United State that he has fulcations in confliction are constanced in confliction are constanced in confliction and agrees that he known respectioning, reissue an	title and into a continuation thereof patents, utility to the United to the United in which any counter of Patents in any counter of Patents in the term of the counter of	crest in, to me there of; and a lity mode ted State of from a Protectic variou, partiou, partiou, partiou, partiou, partiou, partious of this is of this invey the municate thing, and plication, and plication	to and under the of, and all Pate all applications als, and designs as, together wished United States of the dents, utility numeries foreign ademarks of the same to a instrument. It to the said All testify in any as, make all right.	e said inventicents of the Unit for industrials which may be the right to the applicational Property, or ed, as may be to the United State ents or other the said ASSI herein assign SSIGNEE, its legal proceed, the full onthis, and	on, and the lied States of property ereafter be of file such a under the amy other applicable; or's certificates and or GNEE, its ed, and has successors, ling, sign all and generally
do everything possible to proper protection for said			ssors, legal i	chicean	latives and assi	gn s , to obtain	and enforce
		KLAUS.	Benedi	k t.			
Full name of sole or fire	st inventor	-17-77A				13.10.	0.5
Inventor's signature		<u> </u>	Ø		Date		
Residence Net	JSBESS		0.000	C	itizenship	German	
Post Office Address	Kobelstras	se 9, D	- 86356	Neu	saess, G	ERMANY	
Full name of second jo	in invantor if my	MAYR,	Andreas				
Second Inventor's sign	<i>f</i> .	then			Date	05.10	7000
Residence Med	itingen				Onte	German	
Post Office Address	Kirchenweg	4. D -	86163 M		ngen. GE		
Past Office Miniess		L		<u>, </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
2/02///0//00	gsburg	ULLMER ULL	Win		Date Citizenship_	AA.A() Germa	2000 GERMAN
Post Office Address	WIFFGUM910	ler Stras	se 54.	D -	86163 Au	naport -	<u> </u>
		-					

RECORDED: 01/16/2001

RECORDED: 05/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 011462 FRAME: 0327